50-A1 2 HVAC - Replace failed split system for IT closet - unit failed 
compressor is non-repairable and had to be replaced.

8,876$               8,876$              100.00          In Work

389 FM-0061120 Los Angeles Monrovia 
Warehouse

19-BA1 2 Electrical-Replace two hundred thirteen (213) T-8 lamps and 
seventy-one (71) ballasts, Burnt out lights are out are causing a 
safety issues.

13,468$             13,468$            100.00          Complete

390 FM-0061121 Napa Criminal 
Court 
Building

28-A1 3 Energy Efficiency - Electrical - Implement energy efficiency